
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during December 2020: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

PP-22-C TO13 Modern print 23 100 MAD 

Signed on: 
3 December 2020 
Duration: Until 11 
December 2020 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 

CB-EW-34-C Lot 6 
Société Chantiers 
Modernes Marocains 
(CMM) 

36 050 977,50 MAD 
Signed on: 
3 December 2020 
Duration: 420 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 6: Specialized Institute 
of Building (ISB) Casablanca 
Rehabilitation and 
Extension (CFP 28) 

CB-LR-11 

Groupement AC 
PRODEF 
CONSULTANT/ 
ETTIC EMPLOI 

480 000 USD 

Signed on: 
3 December 2020 
Duration:  
Base period: 7 months 
Option period: 5 months 

Capacity building of human 
resource mobilized in the 
functional literacy program 
related to the melkisation 
operation of collective land 
within the irrigation 
perimeters of Gharb and 
Haouz 

IDIQ-PP-61-ES-7 TO4 Hajar Omrana 21 428,55 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
4 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 GIS-1 TO6  Kamal Mellakh 21 200 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 GIS-2 TO7 
Naima Senhadji 
 

18 000 MAD 
Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

3 months under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-14 TO-4  Hanane Bouhmoud 34 280 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-2 TO-6 Mohamed Izellalen 56 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

 IDIQ-PP-61-infra-16 TO-3 Youssef Elouardy 60 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-3 TO-6 Ahmed Ben Osmane 56 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-12 TO-2  Bechir Mejri 
6,400 USD 

 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-infra-10 TO-8 Abdessalam Debbarh 45 600 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
7 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ESP-4 Mohammed Bourass 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
8 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ESP-7 Zineb Boudil 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
8 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-EW-34-C Lot 7 
Société D’Elite De 
Bâtiment « SELIBA » 

19 708 609,50 MAD 
Signed on: 
9 December 2020 
Duration: 420 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers: 
Lot 7: Specialized Institute 
of Aircraft Aeronautics and 
Aircraft Logistics (Ismala) 
Casablanca (Reconversion) 
 

ICS-EW-45 Belkacem Abdous 1 071 428,57 MAD 
Signed on: 
14 December 2020 
Duration:  

Individual Consultant to 
assist in the work of the 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

15 months labor market monitoring 
committee 

IDIQ-PP-61-ESP-3 Redouane El Ouafi 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
15 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-LI-15 Mustapha Lamghari 425 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
15 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
15 months 

Individual Consultant to 
support the FONZID 
Direction in aspects related 
to industrial equipment. 

IDIQ-PP-61-ESP-5 
Diedhiou Elhadji 
Habib 

According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 

contract 

Signed on:  
16 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ESP-6 Mohamed Jalil 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
16 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

QCBS-EW-01-B Lot 4 
AB CONSEILS 
INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 

795 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
16 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
6 months 

Improvement of the 
functioning of the ANAPEC 
information system 
Lot 4 : DNSSI compliance 
project 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-5 TO-8  Khalid Dahbi 
56 000 MAD 

 

Date of issuance: 
18 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-6 TO-6 Omar Fikrat 
48 000 MAD 

 

Date of issuance: 
18 December 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

SH-PP-86 
Morocco Power 
Purchasing 

112 380 MAD 

Signed on:  
19 December 2020 
Delivery date:  
48 hours 

Prévention products 
against COVID-19 

QCBS-EW-01-B Lot 3 
SKILLS TECHNOLOGY 
SOFTWARE 
« SKATYS » 

476 250 MAD 

Signed on:  
21 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
8 months 

Improvement of the 
functioning of the ANAPEC 
information system 
Lot 3: Activation of the 
decision-making system 

QCBS-EW-01-B Lot 2 ANZAR CONSEIL 1 758 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
22 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
8 months 

Improvement of the 
functioning of the ANAPEC 
information system 
Lot 2: ECM implementation 

QCBS-EW-01-B Lot 1 NEOTECH SOLUTIONS 3 480 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
24 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
15 months 

Improvement of the 
functioning of the ANAPEC 
information system 



4 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Lot 1 : ANAPEC Business 
Information System 
Recasting  

QBS-LR-10 IDEO Factory 

Maximum amount: 
3 730 000 MAD 

which: 
Bases period: 

3 000 000 MAD 
Option period: 
730 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
25 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Design and 
implementation of a 
platform for the literacy 
teachers training within 
the functional literacy 
framework in liaison with 
the melkisation operation 
of collective lands located 
in the Gharb and Haouz 
irrigation perimeters 

ICS-ES-66 Abdelhak Kamime  
Maximum amount : 

912 857, 40 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 December 2020 
Contract duration 
15 months 

Responsible for the 
sustainability and 
digitization of projects co-
funded within the 
framework of the 
Education for 
Employability Partnership 
Fund 

QCBS-LR-12 NOVEC 13 900 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
30 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
18 months 

Capacity building of 
farmers of collective land 
located within the 
irrigation perimeters of 
Gharb and Haouz and 
concerned by the 
melkisation operation 

QCBS-LR-08-R ARAMOBILE 

Maximum amount: 
1 200 000 MAD 

which: 
Base period: 800 000 

MAD 
Option period: 
400 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
31 December 2020 
Contract duration:  
18 monts 

Development of a mobile 
application for functional 
literacy in relation with the 
melkisation operation of 
collective land 

 


